## ordinance no. 370

An Ordinance of the Town of Kirkland fixing the salary of the water superintendant and marshall of the Town of Kirkland.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Town Council of the Town of Kirkland, as follows:

SECTION I: That the salary of the water superintendant and marshall of the Town of Kirkland be and the same is hereby fixed at the sum of One Hundred and Thirty-five (\$135.00) Dollars per month.

SECTION II: That all Ordinances or parts of Ordinances in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.

Passed the Town Council this 16th day of December, 1929 and signed by me in authentication of its passage this 16th day of December, 1929.

C.E.Mewberry

ATTEST:

TOWN CLERK

pealed 5, 432,465 Pate:\_\_\_\_\_